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EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION.-AUGUSTA HOTEL CO.-INS. CO. 

Chapt~ .. 73. 

An act additional to nn !lct incorpomting the Orono Educational Association, ap­
proyed March eighth, eighteen hundred and sixty-one. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repl'esentati'ves in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The name of the "Orono Educational Association," 
incorporated :ThtIarch eighth, eighteen hundred and sixty-one, is 
hereby changed to "The ONno Atheneum." 

SECT. 2. This act takes effect when approved by the governor. 

[Approved Mnt'ch 13, 1861.] 

An act to incorporate the Augusta Hotel Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Samuel Cony, James W. North, Russell Eaton, Sylva­
nus Caldwell, Darius Alden, 'William T. Johnson, William S. 
Badger, John L. Cutler, Charles F. Potter, John McArthur, Daniel 
T., Pike and J olm L. Stevens, their associates and successors, are 
hereby incorporated and made a body politic by the name of the 
Augusta Hotel Company, for the purpose of owning or erecting 
and maintaining a hotel or house of entertainment in the city of 
Augusta. 

SECT. 2. Said corporation may hold real and personal estate to 
the amount of twenty thousand dollars in value, and shall have all 
the powers and privileges, and be subject to all the duties and 
liabilities of similar corporations as defined by the laws of "this 
state. 

[Approyed March 13, 1861.] 

Au !let in addition and in amcndment of an act entitled "an !lct to incorporate the 
lIiaine Mutual Fire Insumnce Company," approyed February second, eighteen 

hundred nnd twenty-eight. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repl'esentatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. That the Maine Mutual Fire Insurance Company be 
and they hereby are authorized and empowered to insure in a sep-
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